1. General description
The 74LVC1G34 is a high-performance, low-voltage, Si-gate CMOS device and superior
to most advanced CMOS compatible TTL families.
The input can be driven from either 3.3 V or 5 V devices. This feature allows the use of
this device in a mixed 3.3 V and 5 V environment.
This device is fully specified for partial power-down applications using IOFF.
The IOFF circuitry disables the output, preventing the damaging backflow current through
the device when it is powered down.

VCC = supply voltage in V;
[2] The condition is VI = GND to VCC.
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
6. Functional diagram
Table 1: Quick reference data
GND = 0 V; Tamb = 25 °C; tr = tf ≤ 2.5 ns.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
tPHL, tPLH propagation delay CL = 50 pF; RL = 500 Ω;
VCC = 3.3 V
A to Y - 2.0 - ns
Ci input capacitance - 4 - pF
CPD power dissipation
capacitance
VCC = 3.3 V [1] [2] - 15 - pF
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC1G34GW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 5 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74LVC1G34GV −40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
74LVC1G34GM −40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1 × 1.45 × 0.5 mm
SOT886
Table 3: Marking
Type number Marking code
74LVC1G34GW YN
74LVC1G34GV YN
74LVC1G34GM YN
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol
001aac538
2 A 4Y
001aac537
2 4
74LVC1G34_1 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2005. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 7 September 2005 2 of 15
Philips Semiconductors 74LVC1G34
Single buffer
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning
7.2 Pin description